# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM583596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARK Angels VIII LLC		06/26/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Performance Designed Products, LLC		
Street Address:	9179 Aero Drive		
Internal Address:	Attn: General Counsel		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92123		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24					
Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3824693	AFTERGLOW			
Registration Number:	3862049	AFTERGLOW			
Registration Number:	4913956	AFTERGLOW			
Registration Number:	4389693	AFTERGLOW			
Registration Number:	4913957				
Registration Number:	4389695				
Registration Number:	2710242	AIR FLO			
Registration Number:	4310585	COLOR IS EXPRESSION			
Registration Number:	3967867	GOTALITY			
Registration Number:	3146749	HEADBANGER			
Registration Number:	4518039				
Registration Number:	4025323	PDP			
Registration Number:	5008057	PDP			
Registration Number:	5008058	PDP			
Registration Number:	4021919	PDP			
Registration Number:	2257653	PELICAN			
Registration Number:	3596631	PERFORMANCE DESIGNED PRODUCTS			
Registration Number:	5107925	Q			
		TRADEMARK			

900556069 REEL: 006982 FRAME: 0277

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5008060	QUADBOOST
Registration Number:	4310586	ROCK CANDY
Registration Number:	4898855	ROCK CANDY
Registration Number:	4700589	ROCK CANDY
Registration Number:	5008354	ZUMILIFE
Registration Number:	5008355	ZUMISPORT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2134432926

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 213-617-5493

**Email:** jcravitz@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP

Address Line 1: 333 S. Hope St., 43rd Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: J. Cravitz

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13RZ-318168
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Cravitz
SIGNATURE:	/julie cravitz/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2020

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006982 FRAME: 0278

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of June 26, 2020 (this "Release"), is made by ARK Angels VIII LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose address is One Liberty Plaza, 35<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, New York 10006, acting in its capacity as the New Secured Party ("Secured Party") under that certain Assignment (Trademarks) dated as of January 27, 2020 (as amended, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Assignment") by East West Bank, acting in its capacity as the Original Secured Party thereunder ("Assignor") in favor of Secured Party.

WHEREAS, Performance Designed Products LLC, a California limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Assignor executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 13, 2017 and recorded on January 27, 2017 at Reel 5974, Frame 0763 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), with respect to the trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assignment, Assignor assigned all of its rights, remedies and interests against in the trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks, trademark and service mark rights, and the registrations thereof and applications therefor listed on <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> hereto to Secured Party ("Released Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded on January 31, 2020, at Reel 6862, Frame 0663 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases, terminates and discharges its security interest in and to the Released Trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006982 FRAME: 0279 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

ARK ANGELS VIII LLC,

Delaware limited liability company, as Secured Party

Name: Lyan Titton

Tide: Manager

REEL: 006982 FRAME: 0280

# EXHIBIT A

# **U.S. TRADEMARKS and APPLICATIONS**

Case No	Trademark	Classes	App No.	Filing Date	Reg No.	Reg. Date	Status
151878	AFTERGLOW	09 Int.	77/893,729	15-Dec- 2009	3824693	27-Jul- 2010	Registered
151879	AFTERGLOW	09 Int.	77/893,730	15-Dec- 2009	3862049	12-Oct- 2010	Registered
169543	AFTERGLOW	09 Int.	85/617372	04-May- 2012	4,913,956	08-Mar- 2016	Registered
179481	AFTERGLOW	09 Int.	85/979,532	04-May- 2012	4,389,693	20-Aug- 2013	Registered
169542	Afterglow Logo	09 Int.	85/617374	04-May- 2012	4,913,957	08-Mar- 2016	Registered
179482	Afterglow Logo	09 Int.	85/979534	04-May- 2012	4,389,695	20-Aug- 2013	Registered
226254	AIR-FLO	09 Int.	76/413,689	29-May- 2002	2,710,242	22-Apr- 2003	Registered
169275	COLOR IS EXPRESSION	28 Int.	85/609134	26-Apr- 2012	4,310,585	26-Mar- 2013	Registered
155595	GOTALITY	09 Int., 10 Int.	85/071125	24-Jun- 2010	3967867	24-May- 2011	Registered
129656	HEADBANGER	09 Int.	78/550,981	20-Jan- 2005	3,146,749	19-Sep- 2006	Registered
157828	Headbanger Logo	09 Int.	85/157832	21-Oct- 2010	4,518,039	22-Apr- 2014	Registered
158619	PDP	09 Int.	85/188608	01-Dec- 2010	4,025,323	13-Sep- 2011	Registered
225964	PDP (Stylized and/or with design)	28 Int.	86/854,524	18-Dec- 2015	5,008,057	26-Jul- 2016	Registered
225965	PDP (Stylized and/or with design)	09 Int.	86/854,548	18-Dec- 2015	5,008,058	26-Jul- 2016	Registered
158620	PDP (Stylized)	09 Int.	85/188709	01-Dec- 2010	4,021,919	06-Sep- 2011	Registered
129503	PELICAN	09 Int.	75/264,923	27-Mar- 1997	2,257,653	29-Jun- 1999	Registered
129466	PERFORMANCE DESIGNED PRODUCTS	09 Int.	78/776,085	19-Dec- 2005	3,596,631	24-Mar- 2009	Registered
225668	Q (Stylized and/or with design)	28 Int.	86/854,555	18-Dec- 2015			Published

Case No	Trademark	Classes	App No.	Filing Date	Reg No.	Reg. Date	Status
225670	QUADBOOST	28 Int.	86/854,559	18-Dec- 2015	5,008,060	26-Jul- 2016	Registered
169276	ROCK CANDY	28 Int.	85/609137	26-Apr- 2012	4,310,586	26-Mar- 2013	Registered
169851	ROCK CANDY	09 Int.	85/638390	29-May- 2012	4,898,855	09-Feb- 2016	Registered
206761	ROCK CANDY	09 Int., 28 Int.	85/983,403	29-May- 2012	4,700,589	10-Mar- 2015	Registered
174820	ZUMILIFE	09 Int.	85/788309	27-Nov- 2012	5,008,354	26-Jul- 2016	Registered
174794	ZUMISPORT	09 Int.	85/788322	27-Nov- 2012	5,008,355	26-Jul- 2016	Registered

(Exhibit A to Trademark Release – ARK Angels VIII LLC)

**RECORDED: 06/29/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006982 FRAME: 0282